Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademan Office

103339454

2m7	81014	A 15	F76#	_	٠,
2m /	2012	45	10	4	76

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RS Information Systems, Inc. 1651 Old Meadow Road, 5th Floor McLean, VA 22102	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Bank of America, N.A.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: MD9-978-04-01 Street Address: 1101 Wootton Parkway
✓ Corporation- State: Maryland	City: Rockville
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MD Country: USA Zip: 20852
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 14, 2006 Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Other natl banking asso Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ✓ Other Notice of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assign
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto.	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. Witcher, NCCP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. Witcher, NCCP Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker PLLC Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000 City: Charlotte	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. Witcher, NCCP Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker PLLC Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28202	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Fig. 1. Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. Witcher, NCCP Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker PLLC Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000 City: Charlotte State: NC Phone Number: 704-343-2104 Fax Number: 704-444-8857	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Included Section 2. Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. Witcher, NCCP Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker PLLC Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000 City: Charlotte State: NC Phone Number: 704-343-2104	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

- U.S. Department of Commerce
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 14, 2006 by RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Maryland corporation, AND EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES OF THE BORROWER PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME.

The Collateral Agent's security interest in the described trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

By: Name: Nodhey R Hunt

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
RS Information Systems, Inc.	"RSIS"	USA	2,429,709	US Patent and Trademark Office	February 20, 2001
RS Information Systems, Inc.	RS Information Systems, Inc.	USA	2,459,397	US Patent and Trademark Office	June 12, 2001

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

C818893.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0626